Provision for Overdue Reinsurance as of December 31, Current Year

1
Federal

ID
Number

2
NAIC

Company
Code

3

Name of Reinsurer

4
Reinsurance
Recoverable

All Items

5
Funds Held By

Company Under
Reinsurance Treaties

6

Letters of Credit

7

Ceded Balances
Payable

8

Other Miscellaneous
Balances

9

Other Allowed
Offset Items

10
Sum of Cols. 5

through 9 but  not in
Excess of Col. 4

11

Col. 4 minus Col. 10

12
Greater of Col. 11 or
Schedule F - Part 4

Cols. 8 + 9

9999999 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1. Total 0
2. Line 1 x .20 0
3. Schedule F - Part 6 Col. 11 0
4. Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance (Lines 2 + 3) 0
5. Provision for Unauthorized Reinsurance (Schedule F - Part 5, Col. 20 x 1000) 2,458,344

6. Provision for Reinsurance (sum Lines 4 + 5) (Enter this amount on Page 3, Line 16) 2,458,344

2
6

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2011 OF THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 8
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 8,016,037,445 8,016,037,445

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 1,118,072,709 1,118,072,709

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 42,509,680 (42,509,680) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 227,362 227,362

5. Other assets 324,985,313 324,985,313

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 390,532,995 390,532,995

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 9,501,832,509 348,023,314 9,849,855,824

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 3,876,944,641 372,691,199 4,249,635,840

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 106,662,845 106,662,845

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 1,576,644,543 15,002,614 1,591,647,157

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 5,656,746 5,656,746

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 73,730,000 73,730,000

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 39,670,498 (39,670,498) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 6,143,546 6,143,546

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 2,458,344 2,458,344

18. Other liabilities 67,140,222 67,140,222

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 5,755,051,386 348,023,314 6,103,074,700

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 3,746,781,123 X X X 3,746,781,123

22. Totals (Line 38) 9,501,832,509 348,023,314 9,849,855,824

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

27

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2011 OF THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE H - ACCIDENT AND HEALTH EXHIBIT
Other Individual Contracts

Total
Group Accident and

Health
Credit A & H

(Group and Individual) Collectively Renewable Non-Cancelable Guaranteed Renewable
Non-Renewable for

Stated Reasons Only Other Accident Only All Other

1
Amount

2
%

3
Amount

4
%

5
Amount

6
%

7
Amount